FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	3 - 2004 Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	3 - 2 U U 4 34292; 32838
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	34292; 32838 V
To the Director of the United States Patent and 1	52606 d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Freddy's Frozen Custard, L.L.C.	
	Name: <u>Freddy's, L. L. C.</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 9323 East 37th Street North
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Wichita State: KS ZIP: 67226
☐ Corporation-State	
✓ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u>
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: January 8, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2,781,465	78/299,242
	F 2
Additional numbers	Tes Millio
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: _Tracey S. Truitt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
Internal Address: Hovey Williams LLP	
	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
	19-0522
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	January 15, 2004
Tracey S. Truitt, Reg. No. 43, 205 Name of Person Signing	Signature January 13, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including	,
Mail documents to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office 2781465 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FREDDY'S FROZEN CUSTARD, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 9323 E. 37th Street North, Wichita, KS 67226-2000, has adopted, used and is using the mark FREDDY'S FROZEN CUSTARD which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,781,465; and the mark FREDDY'S FROZEN CUSTARD & DESIGN which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 78/299,242; and

WHEREAS, FREDDY'S, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 9323 E. 37th Street North, Wichita, KS 67226-2000, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FREDDY'S FROZEN CUSTARD, L.L.C. does hereby assign unto the said FREDDY'S, L.L.C. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration and pending mark thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

FREDDY'S FROZEN-CUSTARD, L.L.C.

State of Ransas
) ss:
County of Sedgwidz

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of January, 2004.

Notary Public

imission Expires:

REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 01/21/2004